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mailing requests to the Department of Safety and Professional Services, PO Box 8935, Madison, WI 53708-8935.
The Department charges copying fees. All requests must cite the case number, the date of the order, and
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Information about the current status of a credential issued by the Department of Safety and
Professional Services is shown on the Department's Web Site under “License Lookup.”
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COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORTFEITURE

FINAL DECISION 33
DLSC CASEFILE# _19 BAC 065 & 086 ORDER # 2

Nhieu Lai : Ivy Nails
® Individual Credential Holder Name B Establishment Name
License#  50954-82 License # 3822-7] & 902-69
2310 8 Green BayRd - Racine W1 53406
Street City Zip
Tuesday Jan 6, 2022 10:50 am
Day of Week Date Time

On thie above stated time, date and location, an investigation/inspection has disclosed the following viotation, which must
be corrected.

Tvy Nails and Nhicu Lat assisted in the unlicensed practice of manicuring by allowing Jane Nguyen to provide
manicuring services without a Wisconsin license.

In violation of Section Cos 2.04(1) of [ Wis. Stais. OR & Wis. Adm. Code

Clrabeth L. Boget Investigator 03/18/2022
SMvision Investigatfve Staff Title Date
— Oh =22 — A
Signature of O Licensee OR O Establishment Owner Date

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(3), the licensing authority is authiorized to impose a forfeiture in lien of or in
addition to other disciplinary action against your license, _

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CREDENTIAL HOLDER MAY DEPOSIT A HORFEITURE IN THE AMOUNT OF
$.500.00 BY MAILING A CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO LATER THAN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM THE DATE
OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITH THE SIGNED COPY OF THIS FORM TO: DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY
& PROFESSIONAL SHERVICES, DIVISION OF LEBGAL SERVICES & COMPLIANCE, PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI
53707-7190, IF THIS CITATION IS ISSUED TO BOTH AN INDIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL HOLDER AND AN
ESTABLISHMENT, ONE HALF OF THE FORFEITURE IS DEEMED TO BE ASSESSED AGAINST EACH CREDENTIAL.
PAYMENT SHALL BE TREATED AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO THE VIOLATION CITED ABOVE AND CONSENT TO
AN ORDER OF FORFEITURE, NOT TO EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF THE DEPOSIT. ‘

Please reference “NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST” on reverse side of this form,

(g QJ%%@ Counsel Dat:‘ 79072034,

A-Member.of.the Boaid Delegatee.

#3053DLSC (02/20) Citation ! of 6
Ch.454, Stals, - T

Commilited to Equel Oppordunity fin Eviploynsen t mul Licensing,




Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services

Mail To: PO, Box 7190 4822 Madison Yards Way
Madison, WI 33707-7190 Madison, WI 53705

PAN#: 608) 266-2264 - E-Mail: dsps@wiseonsin.gov

Phone #:  (608) 266-2112 Wehasite; httpi/7dsps.wi.gov

COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

FINAL DEC}S@RDER}@@U 79 35

DLSC CASEFILE# 19 BAC 065 & 086 ORDER #
Nhieu Lal Ivy Nails
® Individua! Credential Holder Name [E Establishment Name
License# 50954-82 License # 3822-71 & 902-69
2310 S Green Bay Rd Racine WI - 53406
Street City Zip
Tuesday ' - Jan 6,2022 10:50 am
Day of Week Date Tine

On the above stated time, date and locatlon, an investigation/inspection bas disclosed the following violatlon, which must
be cortected,

Nhieu Lai and Ivy Nails stored cleaning and disinfecting equipment in an unsecured location.

In violation of Section Cos 3.01(6) of O Wis. Stats. OR M Wis, Adm. Code
(Crabath L Begt Investigator 03/18/2022
Signature of Pivision Investigattvt Staff Title Date
L C\a';"' 13_0‘2 "'ﬁg\
Signature of O Licensee OR ] Bstablishment Owner Date

Pursuant te Wis, Stat. § 454.15(3), the leensing authority is authorized to jmpose a forfeiture in lien of or in
addition to other disciplinary action against your license, ' S

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CREDENTIAL HOLDER MAY DEPOSIT A FORFEITURE IN THE AMOUNY OF
$100.00 BY MAILING A CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO LATER THAN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM THE DATE
OF THIS CITATION, TOGERTHER WITH THE SIGNED COPY_ OF THIS FORM TO: DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY
& PROFESSIONAL. SBRVICES, DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES & COMPLIANCE, PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI
§3707-7190, IF THIS CITATION IS ISSUED TO BOTH AN INDIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL HOLDER AND AN
ESTABLISHMENT, ONE HALF OF THE FORFEITURE IS DEEMED TO BE ASSESSED AGAINST BACH CREDENTIAL,
PAYMENT SHALL BE TREATED AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO THE VIOLATION CITED ABOVE AND CONSENT TO
AN ORDER OF PORFEITURE, NOT TO EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF THE DEPOSIT,

Please referance “NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST" on reverse side of this form,

QMPS Chief Legal Counsel, =6 0220

AMember-oftheBoard © Delegatee. Date
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Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services

Mail To:  P.O.Box 7190 4822 Madison Yards Way
Madison, WI 537077190 Madison, WI 53705

FAX #: %608; 266-2264 L-Mail:  dsps@wisconsln.gov
608) 265-2112 Website: hitp:/7dspa.wl.gov

Phone #:
| COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

FINAL DECISION AND ORDER

DLSC CASEFILE# 19 BAC 065 & 086 ORDER # GRBER g 9979 3 _7,
Nhieu Lai Ivy Nails ‘
© Indlvidual Credentlal Holder Nane ¢ Establishment Name
License#  90954-82 License # 3822-71 & 902-69
2310 S Green Bay Rd Racine Wi 53406
Street City Zip
Tuesday Jan 6, 2022 10:50 am
Day of Week Date Time

On the above stated time, date and location, an investigation/inspection has disclosed the following violation, which must
be corrected.

Nhieu Lai maintained Ivy Nails® equipment and tools for providing waxing services in an unsanitary and
unsafe condition,

Tn violation of Section Cos 4.01(}) of O Wis. Stats. OR K Wis. Adm, Code
C%déez% L Buget: Investigator 03/18/2022
Wisioa InvestigatiGé Staff - Title Date
P Oé o #i«—g_g\
Signatuye of 0 Licensee OR O Establishment Owner Date ‘

Pursuant fo Wis, Stat. § 454.15(3), the Heensing authority is authorized to tmpose A forfeiture in lieu of or in
addition to other disciplinary action against your license,

PLEASE TAKR NOTICE THAT THE CREDENTIAL HOLDER MAY DEPOSIT A FORFRITURE IN THE AMOUNT OF
$ BY MAILING A CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO LATER THAN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM THE DATE
OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITH THE SIGNED COPY OF THIS FORM TO: DEPARTMENT OP SAFETY
& PROFESSIONAL, SERVICES, DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES & COMPLIANCE, PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI
53707-7190. Y@ THIS CITATION IS ISSUED TO BOTH AN INDIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL HOLDER AND AN
ESTABLISHMENT, ONE HALY OF THE EORFEITURE 1S DEEMED TO BE ASSESSED AGAINST BACH CREDENTIAL.
PAYMENT SHALL BE TREATED AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO THE VIOLATION CITED ABOVE AND CONSENT TO
AN ORDER OF FORFEITURE, NOT TO BXCEED THE AMOUNT OF THE DEPOSIT. .

Please reference “NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST” on reverse side of this form,

M,
A i ounsel, Y~o0- 30~
A Member of the Boakd. Delegatec._ " Date
#3053DLBC (02/20) Citationiof_ﬁ_
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COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

. FINAL DECISION AND 3 3
DLSC CASEFILE# 19 BAC 065 & 086 ORDER # 79

Nhieu Lai Ivy Nails
® Individual Credential Holder Name Bl Establishment Name
License# 90954-82 . License # 382271 & 902-69
2310 S Green Bay Rd Racine W1 53400
Street City Zip
Tuesday Jan 6, 2022 10:50 am
Day of Week Date Time

On the zbove stated time, date and lacation, an {nvestigation/inspection has disclosed the following violation, which niust
be corrected.

Nhieu Lai and Tvy Nails did not store foot files, Dremel bits, wood wax applicators, cotton for waxing, wax
strips and cuticle clippexs in a coveted container,

In violation of Section Co8 4.02(4) of O Wis. Stats. OR & Wis, Adm. Code

Vgabeth L BeozgeC Investigator 03/18/2022
SWQH Tnvestigative/Staff Title 7 Date
Signature of O Licensee OR [0 Establishment Owner Date

Pursuant to Wis, Stat, § 454.15(3), the licensing authority is authorized to fmpose & forfeiture in Hew of or in
additlon to other disciplinary action against your license.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CREDENTIAL HOLDER MAY DEPOSIT A FORFEITURE IN THE AMOUNT OF
$100.00 BY MAILING A CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO LATHER THAN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM THE DATE
OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITH THE SIGNED COPY OF THIS FORM TO: DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY
& PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES & COMPLIANCE, PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI
53707-7190, IE THIS CITATION IS ISSUED TO BOTH AN INDIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL HOLDER AND AN
ESTABLISHMENT, ONE HALR OF THE FORFEITURE IS DEEMED TO BR ASSESSED AGAINST EACH CREDENTIAL.
PAYMENT SHALL BE TREATED AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO THE VIOLATION CITED ABOVE AND CONSENT TO
AN ORDER OF FORFEITURE, NOT TO EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF THE DEPOSIT.

Plense reference “NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST” on reverse side of this form,

@L Q({AMMMRPS Chief Legal Counsel, .. Y -0 -0~
A-Memberof the Board” Delegatee. Date
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Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services

Mail To: .0, Box 7190 4822 Madison Yards Way
Madisan, WI $3707-71%0 Madison, WI 53705

FAX#: (608} 2662264 B-Mail: dsps@uwisconsingoy

Yhone#:  (608) 266-2)12 Website: htp://dsps.wigov

COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

TFINAL DECISION AND ORDER
DLSC CASE FILE # 19 BAC 065 & 086 ORDER # -
Nhieu Lai ' {vy Nails ¢
B Individual Credential Holder Name [ Bstablishment Name
License # 90954-82 License #f 3822-71 & 902-69
2310 S Green Bay Rd Racine Wi 53406
Street City Zip
Tuesday Jan 6, 2022 10;50 am
Day of Week Date Time

On the above stated time, date and location, an investipation/inspection has disclosed the following violation, which must
be corrected. :

Nhseiu Lai and Tvy Nails failed to disinfect reusable manicure instruments.

In violation of Section Cos 4.10(1) of [0 Wis, Stats. OR H Wis, Adm, Code
Clgnbah L Bogt Investigator 03/18/2022
_ SWW Tnvestigative®talf Title / Date
- - DY~ ~ A
Signature of [ Licensee OR O Establishment Ouwner Date

Porsuant to Wis, Stat, § 454.15(3), the licensing authority is anthorized to impose a forfeiture in leu of ov in
addition to other disciplinary action agaiust your license. . -

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CREDENTIAL HOLDER MAY DEPOSIT A FORFEITURE IN THE AMOUNT OF
5 BY MAILING A CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO LATER THAN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM THE DATE
OF THIS CITATION, TQGETHER WITH THE SIGNED COPY O¥ THIS FORM TO: DRPARTMENT OF SAFETY
& PRORFESSIONAL SERVICES, DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES & COMPLIANCE, PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI
53707-7190, IF THIS CITATION IS ISSUED TO BOTH AN INDIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL HOLDER AND AN
ESTABLISHMENT, ONE HALF OR THE FORFEITURE IS DEEMED TO BE ASSESSED AGAINST EACH CREDENTIAL.
PAYMENT SHALL BE TREATED AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO THE VIOLATION CITED ABOVE AND CONSENT TO .
AN ORDER OF FORFEITURE, NOT TO EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF THE DEFOSIT,

Please reference “NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST? on reverse side of this form,

()JL QMPS Chief Legal Counsel,  ~1 =20~ 0O
A-Member of the Board 0 Delegatee. Date
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Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services

Mail To:  P.O, Box 7150 4822 Madison Yards Way
Madison, WI 53707-7190 Madison, WI 53705 HECE’VED
BAX (608; 266-2264 B-Mail:  dsps@wisconsingov
Phone#:  (608) 266-2112 Website: httpiffdsps,wi.gov
COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD MAR 8 0 2007
. DR LEGAL SERVY
CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE  DEPTsprery g roncs o COMPLAIGE
& PROFES SNy o
ERVICES
FINAL DECISION AND ORDER . .
DLSC CASEFILE# 19 BAC 065 & 086 ORDER # W}Q_B_B__
Nhieu Lai Ivy Nails
[ Individuel Credentlal Holder Name ' & Establishiment Name
License#  90954-82 License# 3822-71 & 902-69
2310 8§ Green Bay Rd . Racine WI 53406
Street City ‘ Zip
Tuesday Tan 6, 2022 | 10:50 am
Day of Week Date Time

On the above stated time, date and location, an investigation/inspeotion has disclosed the following violation, which must
be corrected.

Nheiu Lai failed to have the establishment licenses, practitioner licenses and a procedure for exposure to
blood and bodily fluid within Tvy Nails.

In violation of Section 114087 & Cor30103), Cot 3056) f B Wis, Stats. OR B Wis, Adm, Code
Clrabaltht L Begol . Investigator 03/18/2022

Signature of Pivision luvesti gatiﬁé' Staff’ - Title : Date

Signature of ‘0 Licensee OR O Establishment Owner Date

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(3), the licensing authority Is authorized fo impose a forfeiture in liew of or in
addition to other disciplinary action against youy license. A

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CREDENTIAL HOLDER MAY DEPOSIT A FORFEITURE IN THE AMOUNT OF
$ BY MAJLING A CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO LATER THAN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM THE DATE
OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITH THE SIGNED COPY OF THIS FORM TO: DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY
& PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES & COMPLIANCE, PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI
£3707-7190. IF THIS CITATION IS ISSUED TO BOTH AN INDIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL HOLDER AND AN
ESTABLISHMENT, ONE HALF OF THE FORTEITURE IS DEEMED 1O BE ASSESSED AGAINST EACH CREDENTIAL.
PAYMENT SHALL BE TREATED AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO THE VIOLATION CITED ABOVE AND CONSENT TO
AN ORDER OF FORFEITURE, NOT TO EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF THE DEPOSIT,

Please reference “NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST* on veverse side of this form,

ChiefLegal Counsel, H-20-320222
Alvemberofthe Board— Delegatee Date
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